Queensland Boulder Opal Association Inc., Winton Qld
7‘% ‘Queen of Gems’ International Boulder Opal Jewellery Design Awards

W QUEENSLAND BOULDER OPAL ASSOCIATION Inc

M Miner
W Wholesaler

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 2022 — 2023

C Cutter
R Retailer

B  Buyer

J  Jewellery Manufacturer

E Exporter
O Other

Name Contact Info Classification
AUSTRALIAN OUTBACK Darren Jack Ph: 07 5545 0888 BCRWJ
OPALS 0408 157 458
info@outbackopals.com.au
BANNING Narelle Ph: 0427 571565 O
narelle.banning@bigpond.com.au
BASSETT Bob Ph: 07 4657 3077 M
0408 416175
BENNET Mike Ph: 07 46554767 MB
BERNARD John & Renata Ph: 0416 008 977 MCBEWRJ
Opal Minded 02 9247 9885 07 4658 6154
admin@opalminded.com
www.opalminded.com
BLACK Bob & Kaye Ph: 07 4755 0955 M
Last Resort Opal Mine M: 0408 488 244
bob@roadkingcaravans.com.au
BONE lan Ph: 0473 839792 (e}
Capricorn Gems boneyian@gmail.com
www.capricorngems.com.au
BOOTH Neil Ph: 07 4056 1124 M
BURTON Paul M: 0412 731 901 MW
QId Boulder Opal Mining Pty paul@aqldboulderopalmining.com.au
Ltd
BYTH Dennis & Julie Ph: 0418 871063 M
bythdj@bigpond.com
CARMICHAEL Robyn Ph: 07 4657 3044 MWJ
M: 0437 644 755
robyndalecreations@hotmail.com
www.robyndalecreations.com
CHRISTIANOS Peter M: 0408 087 019 MW
Opaline Pty Ltd gpc@opaline.com.au
www.opaline.com.au
CINDRIC Mirko (Teslar) Ph: 0435 080743 MC

07 4657 3892
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MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 2022 — 2023

M Miner C Cutter B  Buyer E Exporter
W Wholesaler R Retailer J  Jewellery Manufacturer O  Other
COGGAN Scott scott@opalsdownunder.com.au CBR
Opals Down Under www.opalsdownunder.com.au
COLEMAN Craig & Vivienne | M: 0419 724172 M
Out Back Gems cvej@bigpond.com
COMBE Steve Ph: 03 5655 1991 MC
Oz Boulder Opals oz.boulderopals@gmail.com
CONSTABLE Mike Ph: 0414 782288 WCBER
ALCORN Lynda mike@constableandco.com.au
Constable & Co windsorgrovel 1 @gmail.com
www.constableandco.com.au
COSGRAVE Richard Ph: 0411 304612 C
Tomagin Trading richardcosgrave@yahoo.com.au
COYTE Leonard Ph: 0448 520750 (0]
lennyoz100@gmail.com
DAHL Dennis Ph: 6084264567 CBWR
The Opal Man theopalman@yahoo.com
DEALY Sheldon Ph: 07 4657 1854 MCJR
Flame Tree Opals 07 4657 3019 (camp)
0416 747 795
flametreeopals@gmail.com
www.flametreeopals.com.au
DOYLE John M: 0438 717 703 MCBWRJ
& SMEDLEY Leanne john.leanne@bigpond.com
Boulder Opal Mines Australia www.boulderopalsaustralia.com
DUFF Colin Ph: 07 4657 0408 (town) MC
col.opalton@bigpond.com.au Life Member
EAST Elsa Ph: 0448946505 (0]
eastia@bigpond.com
ECKERT Ken & Anne Ph: 07 4128 3850 M
anne.eckert@bigpond.com
EVERT James M: 0417 646 092 MW
Boulder Opal Enterprises Pty james@boulderopal.com.au
Ltd
EVERT-MOHUN Mary Ph: 0428 512576 R
Evert Opals Pty Ltd mary@evert.com.au
www.everts.com.au

QUEENSLAND BOULDER OPAL ASSOCIATION Inc.

P.O. Box 334, Winton. Qld. 4735

email: gboa@bigpond.com

www.gboa.com.au



mailto:scott@opalsdownunder.com.au
http://www.opalsdownunder.com.au/
mailto:cvej@bigpond.com
mailto:oz.boulderopals@gmail.com
mailto:mike@constableandco.com.au
http://www.constableandco.com.au/
mailto:richardcosgrave@yahoo.com.au
mailto:coytes@bigpond.com
mailto:theopalman@yahoo.com
mailto:flametreeopals@gmail.com
http://www.flametreeopals.com.au/
http://www.boulderopalsaustralia.com/
mailto:col.opalton@bigpond.com.au
mailto:eastia@bigpond.com
mailto:anne.eckert@bigpond.com
mailto:james@boulderopal.com.au
mailto:mary@evert.com.au
http://www.everts.com.au/

e Queensland Boulder Opal Association Inc., Winton Qld
7‘% ‘Queen of Gems’ International Boulder Opal Jewellery Design Awards

W QUEENSLAND BOULDER OPAL ASSOCIATION Inc
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY 2022 — 2023

M Miner C Cutter B  Buyer E Exporter
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EVERT Therese Ph: 0410 321529 C

Opalart opalart@bigpond.net.au

www.opalartglobal.com

FICKLING Kyle M: 0488 565 349 M
Opaltown Boulder Opal debnficko18@gmail.com
GARDINER Gary M: 0408 460568 M

Garygardiner62@gmail.com
GEMMOLOGICAL ASSOC Kathryn Wyatt Ph: 0412 195964 (0]
OF AUSTRALIA publicity@gem.org.au
GODOROJA Lucy lucy@godoroja.com (0]

Life Member

GOOD Chris & Deb Ph: 0429 874505 CBEW
Opalink opalink@bigpond.com
GROSS/GAFFNEY Rodney M: 0413 992803 MCWR
Diamantina Opals Melissa diamantinaopals@hotmail.com
GUMANN Silvia Ph: 0458 818 370. MC

silviagumann@gmail.com

HAGAN & SMITH Steward & Pat Ph: 0417 728764 M
Triple J stew@tpg.com.au
HALL-PERKINS Ross M: 0448 151822 M
Outwestross1@gmail.com
HAMMOND MINING Erin Tonscheck Ph: 0428 972269 MC
admin@hammondmining.com.au
HAMPTON Angela M: 0420 305327 J
Hampton Fine Jewellery & angela.hampton@hotmail.com
Design
HEIDE & LAMONT Edi & Barbra Ph: 07 54429598 MWRJ
The Opalcutter M: 0413809625
info@opalcutter.com.au
HELLMAN Alex hellsopals@gmx.de BW
HENNESSY Bensen Ph: 0456 238538 M
Worldmin Pty Ltd worldmin8@gmail.com
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M Miner C Cutter B  Buyer E Exporter
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HINDS James Ph: 07 3395 4581 M
Longreach Opals Camp: 07 4658 9555
0458 281 888
jhinds.opals@outlook.com
HODGES Mark M: 0407 133 250 MCBEWRJ
Sunrise Opal Mines sunriseopals@hotmail.com
www.sunriseopals.com.au
HUFFER Glenn Ph: 0407774400 C
hufferfamily@bigpond.com
HUNTON Paul & Lexie Ph: 0427 326306 M
Lexie.hunton@gmail.com
HUME Kris & Eric Ph: 0400 726 809 MW
kris hume@yahoo.com.au
JACKSON Bruce Ph: 07 4657 1065 (camp) MW
B & R Mining Pty Ltd 0427 629 604
bj997442@bigpond.net.au
Gotap Pty Ltd Raymond Ph: 0427 851 091 M
rameisbl@bigpond.com
JACKSON Max & Rita M: 0428 744804 M
hinklerflyingschool@bigpond.com
Kerry & Jodie M: 0439 530630 M
spinifexopals@gmail.com
Darren M: 0412 847841 M
maxjackson71@hotmail.com
JI Mr M: 0404 899588 BEWJ
Giovanni Opal Jewellery P/L Ofs: +86 13806090858
Jilaizhi@163.com
JOHNSTON Graeme & Margie | Ph: 07 4788 9819 M
M: 0417 704511
kiwimec@bigpond.net.au
KALTHAUS Ulrike Ph: 07 4655 4767 MBEW
Outback Opals P/L o-opals@bigpond.net.au
KASSO William (Bill) Ph: 0467 561132 w
Eagle Creek Opals unigueopal@gmail.com
KESTEVEN Chris & Sharon Ph: 0429 069236 MCB

Red Centre Opals

chris@redcentreopals.com.au
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LAMBERT Phillip & Jenette M: 0407 033879 M
pdjklambert@gmail.com
LANE Maxwell Ph: 02 9231 3454 CBEW
Clifton Opal Pty Ltd. 0427 123 777
max@gemtec.com.au
www.cliftonopal.com.au
LEINUNG Paul & Erika Ph: 07 46573914 (Camp) M
Sempomining Company Fty Ph: 0428 576048 (Erika)
t .
Ph: 07 46570216 (Winton)
sempomining1@bigpond.com
LENTON Ros M: 0400 734975 (e}
LEVONIS Helen Ph: 0415 275823 o
Value2go Jewellery Valuations valu2go@gmail.com
MADSEN Erik Ph: 02 9267 8680 MBEW
Madsen Opals Pty Ltd 07 4657 3892 (Camp)
0417 894 685
madsen@opals.net
MAIERHOFER Herbert Ph: 0411 698794 MC
herbertmaierhofer1@gmail.com
MAHAFFEY Laurence Ph: 07 5573 6184 M
T & M Mining M: 0419 789543
Camp: 07 4657 3839
mahaff01@bigpond.net.au
MANIS Sam M: 0439 709 767 MCBW
Boulder Opal International gldopal@gmail.com
MARK Paul Ph: 07 4657 3044 MC
MICHEL Josef info@josef-michel-opals.com B
MICHEL Lukas Ph: 0422 552558 BE
lukasmichel@me.com
MILLER Luke Ph: 0429 779566 (e}
Luke8006@gmail.com
MITCHELL Marty & Sue Ph: 07 4657 1409 M
0418 748 800
mavsue3@bigpond.com
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MOSELEY Gary Ph: 0418 888738 CBWR
Moseley gp@bigpond.com
NEVILLE Glenn M: 0467 253526 M
Camp: 4657 3812
NGUYEN Thanh (Sunny) Ph: +84933387660 WCBJEO
SUNNYOPALS560@GMAIL.COM
O’BRIEN Shirley Ph: 07 5524 1759 B
& WALKER Geoffrey stalag17@bigpond.com.au Life member
Patel Sam Ph: 0404 409460 BCWR
Australian Opal Hunter australianopalhunter@gmail.com
Patel Sally Ph: BWE
True Blue Opals salopals@gmail.com
PRPIC Vlado & June Ph: 07 4657 3044 MC
Opal Creek Mining Pty Ltd opalcreekmining1@gmail.com
RANTZOS Mike M: 0412 413 468 MCBEW
Opal Exclusive mikerantzos@hotmail.com
READ Max M: 0448 279626 M
maxread@bigpond.com
RIGBY Phil M: 0414 947720 BW
Gopal Gems gopalgem@bigpond.net.au
ROETHENMUND Claudia info@creation-calls.com J
Roethenmund Art & Jewellery
RUSSELL Alan Ph: 07 4657 3873 (Camp) M
0429 347 642
alanrussell8@skymesh.com.au
SAUNDERS Allan Ph: 0427 588929 M
taylor2taylor@hotmail.com
SCHATZMANN Christoph 0041 794783514 BW
Schatzmann Opal info@schatzmann-opal.ch
www.schatzmann-opal.ch
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W Wholesaler R Retailer J  Jewellery Manufacturer O Other
SHERMAN Peter Ph: 02 9233 6355 MBEW
Sherman Opals P/L M: 0400 899900
opals@shermanopals.com.au
www.shermanopals.com.au
SHORT Robert Ph: 0428 262528 BEWRJ
Opalshop sales@opalshop.com.au
https://opalshop.com.au
SIGLER Joseph Ph: 07 4658 3637 M
SIGLER Steve (Jundah) | Ph: 07 4658 6071 M
s_sigler@yahoo.com
SIGLER Steve (Snr) M: 0499 587598 M
siggy1@outlook.com.au
SMART Stephen Ph: 0428 325 553 cCBWwWJ
Smart Opals sales@smartopals.com.au
SMITH Keith Ph: 0408 757822 CBWE
opalfever1951@gmail.com
STADLER Lilo M: 0419 591 701 EWJ
Bolda Pty Ltd lilo@bolda.com,au Life Member
STRANG David & Prue M: 0419 172 108 (David) MW
M: 0428 627 607 (Prue)
strangdp@hotmail.com
SULLIVAN Hartley M: 0417 525170 cJ
Reef Opals
SUMMERVILLE Alison, Jean, Gill Ph: 07 4657 0082 (Winton) M
& Rebecca 0448 667 529 (Alison)
alison.63@bigpond.com
TARANTO Anne & Simone M: 0438 451536 MCBEW
Edside P/L opaltaranto@hotmail.com
TARANTO Joseph & Ph: 07 4657 3837 (Camp) MCBWJ
Opal Essence Australia Pty Natasha 0488 488 696
Ltd joseph.taranto@bigpond.com
www.buyopals.com.au
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TASIC Stephen M: 0414 818100 MCBWRE
Trackpower Pty Ltd T/A stephen@australianopaldirect.com
Winton Opal Gems www.wintonopalgems.com
VINALL George Ph: 0418 663195 MW
Life member

VINNICOMBE John & Jenny Ph: 07 4658 2505 MW
Chance Mining Co. 07 4658 9612 (Camp)
VINNICOMBE Robbie & Renee | Ph: 07 4658 0254 M
Phoenix Mining Pty Ltd 0437 130 121

robbie.vinnicombe@bigpond.com
WASHINGTON Mick & Ally Ph: 07 4657 0157 M

0437 427383

mawashington@bigpond.com.au

WELLER Geoffrey Ph: 07 4657 3871 (Camp) MCBWJ
0428 334 720 Life Member

geoffreyw@skymesh.com.au
WHERRITT Ed Ph: 042 9209040 M
Finding Opals ozopals1@yahoo.com
WHITE/McCALMAN Linda & Jim White.lindy@bigpond.com M
WILLIS Ken Ph: 07 3818 1609 MCEWJ
Flood Gem 0428 181 609

k.l.willis@bigpond.com

www.floodgem.com
WITHELL Bob Ph: 07 4127 5174 M

M: 0488 267 300

honeywithell@yahoo.com.au
WOODS Simon Ph: 0497 818268 MC

woodendwood@hotmail.com
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